Number of Spaces 

Up to and including 5,000 sq. ft. One (1) loading space 

5,001 to 15,000 sq. ft. Two (2) loading space 

15,001 to 40,000 sq. ft. Three (3) loading space 

Over 40,000 sq. ft. 
Three (3) loading spaces plus one (1) space for 
each additional twenty-five thousand (25,000) 
sq. ft. or portion thereof 

Where a proposed use is not listed above, the parking regulation shall be 
determined by Council 	 which may either determine that the proposed use 
is similar to one which is listed, or, if that is not the case, the Development